#### 508699837 08/12/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI422249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fluidigm Canada Inc.	04/19/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Standard BioTools Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	1380 Rodick Road	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R4G5	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16867023

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025085000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025085000

Email: cbrown-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** Caryne Brown-Smith

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 2: 701 Pennsylvania Ave, Ste 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085665-1109387-D00560US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mrs. Caryne Brown-Smith	
SIGNATURE:	Mrs. Caryne Brown-Smith	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Articles of Amendment\_EN#page1.tiff source=Articles of Amendment\_EN#page2.tiff source=Articles of Amendment EN#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068550 FRAME: 0712 508699837



Ministry of Government and **Consumer Services** 

Articles of Amendment
Business Corporations Act
Corporation Name (Date of Incorporation/Amalgamation) FLUIDIGM CANADA INC. (October 29, 2004)
1. The name of the corporation is changed to: STANDARD BIOTOOLS CANADA INC.
2. The number of directors or the minimum/maximum number of directors are amended as follows: Not amended
3. The articles are amended as follows:
A. Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation may carry on or on powers the corporation may exercise. If none, enter "None":  Not amended
B. The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue: Not amended
C. Rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions (if any) attaching to each class of shares and directors' authority with respect to any class of shares which may be issued in series. If there is only one class of shares, enter "Not Applicable": Not amended

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

Sacbara Ducketto

**PATENT REEL: 068550 FRAME: 0713** 

D. The issue, transfer or ownership of shares is/is not restricted and the restrictions (if any) are as follows. If none, enter "None": Not amended
E. Other provisions: Not amended
4. The amendment has been duly authorized as required by sections 168 and 170 (as applicable) of the Business Corporations Act.
5. The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation: April 19, 2022
The articles have been properly executed by the required person(s).

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

Sacbara Duckitts

**Supporting Information - Nuans Report Information** Nuans Report Reference # **Nuans Report Date** 

121567483 April 12, 2022

The endorsed Articles of Amendment are not complete without the Certificate of Amendment. Certified a true copy of the record of the Ministry of Government and Consumer Services.

Sacbara Ducketto

Director/Registrar, Ministry of Government and Consumer Services

RECORDED: 08/12/2024

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 068550 FRAME: 0715**